



Gourmet Foods Llc

249680 - Chocolate Banana Chimichanga

This dessert chimichanga made with diced bananas, dark chocolate chips and cage free egg custard inside a hand-folded tortilla ready to heat and serve, served individually tray passed or plated.



* Benefits

This dessert chimichanga made with diced bananas, dark chocolate chips and cage free egg custard inside a hand-folded tortilla ready to heat and serve, served individually tray passed or plated. Deep fry from Frozen, until golden brown and crisp. making sure it reaches an internal temperature of 165F measured with the food thermometer. (can be finished in the convection oven)

Ingredients

FLOUR TORTILLA (ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, CANOLA OIL, SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, CULTURED WHEAT FLOUR, LEAVENING (CORNSTARCH, SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE), SUGAR, RICE FLOUR, FUMARIC ACID, GUAR GUM, ENZYMES), BANANA, MILK, DARK CHOCOLATE (COCOA MASS, SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, EMULSIFIER: SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL VANILLA FLAVOURING), SUGAR, CORNSTARCH, EGG YOLK, WATER, WHITE WINE VINEGAR (CONTAINS SULFITES), BUTTER (CREAM (MILK), NATURAL FLAVOR), XANTHAN GUM, SEA SALT, VANILLIN EXTRACT (VEGETABLE GLYCERIN, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL VANILLIN FLAVOR, PRODUCED IN A FACILITY THAT USES MILK, TREE NUTS, PEANUTS, SOY, EGGS, WHEAT), BANANA EXTRACT (NATURAL BANANA FLAVOR (FLAVOR CONTAINS VEGETABLE GLYCERIN), PRODUCED IN A FACILITY THAT USES MILK, TREE NUTS, PEANUTS, SOY, EGGS, WHEAT), JAMAICAN RUM EXTRACT (NATURAL FLAVOR (FLAVOR CONTAINS SOY LECITHIN, VEGETABLE OIL), PRODUCED IN A FACILITY THAT USES MILK, TREE NUTS, PEANUTS, SOY, EGGS, WHEAT), TURMERIC.

⚠ Allergens

Contains:

🥚 eggs 🥛 milk 🌱 soy 🌾 wheat

Free From:

🦀 crustaceans 🐟 fish 🥜 peanuts

🌳 tree nuts

Nutrition Facts

Servings per Container 150
Serving size 1pc (1oz)

Amount per serving
Calories 60

% Daily Value*

Total Fat	2g	3%
Saturated Fat	1g	5%
Trans Fat		
Cholesterol	5mg	2%
Sodium	80mg	3%
Total Carbohydrate	10g	4%
Dietary Fiber	1g	4%
Total Sugars	2g	
Includes	2g Added Sugar	4%
Protein	1g	
Vitamin D	0mcg	0%
Calcium	0mg	0%
Iron	2mg	11%
Potassium	0mg	0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Handling Suggestions

keep frozen 10 F or below

Serving Suggestions

served individually tray passed or plated

Prep & Cooking Suggestions

Deep fry from Frozen, until golden brown and crisp. making sure it reaches an internal temperature of 165F measured with the food thermometer. (can be finished in the convection oven)

📄 Product Specifications

Brand	Manufacturer	Product Category
Gourmet Foods Llc	Gourmet Foods LLC.	

UPC	MFG #	SPC #	GTIN	Pack	Pack Desc.
	24968	249680	00855066006615		150/1 OZ

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
10.4lb	9.4lb	United States	No	

Shipping Information						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
16.44in	10in	6.75in	0.64ft3	10x9	180days	-2°F / -5°F



Gourmet Foods Llc

249680 - Chocolate Banana Chimichanga

This dessert chimichanga made with diced bananas, dark chocolate chips and cage free egg custard inside a hand-folded tortilla ready to heat and serve, served individually tray passed or plated.



Nutrition Analysis - By Measure

Calories	60	Total Fat	2g	Sodium	80mg
Protein	1	Trans Fats		Calcium	0mg
Total Carbohydrates...	10g	Saturated Fat	1g	Iron	2mg
Sugars	2g	Added Sugars	2g	Potassium	0mg
Dietary Fiber	1g	Polyunsaturated Fat		Zinc	
Lactose		Monounsaturated Fat		Phosphorus	
Sucrose		Cholesterol	5mg		
Vitamin A(U)		Vitamin D	0mcg	Thiamin	
Vitamin A(RE)		Vitamin E		Niacin	
Vitamin C		Folate		Riboflavin	
Magnesium		Vitamin B-6		Vitamin B-1 2	
Monosodium		Sulphites		Nitrates	

Additional Images

